

<p>COLORADO SUPREME COURT 2 East 14th Avenue Denver, CO 80203</p>	<p>DATE FILED: April 8, 2024 9:04 AM</p>
<p>Original Proceeding Pursuant to § 1-40-107(2), C.R.S. Appeal from the Ballot Title Board</p> <p>In the Matter of the Title, Ballot Title, and Submission Clause for Proposed Initiative 2023-2024 #145</p> <p>Petitioners: Will French and Diane Matt, v. Respondents: Apryl Steele and Ali Mickelson, and Title Board: Theresa Conley, Christy Chase, and Kurt Morrison</p>	<p>▲ COURT USE ONLY ▲</p> <p>Case No. 2024SA64</p>
<p>PHILIP J. WEISER, Attorney General EMILY OLIVE MONNETT, Assistant Attorney General* Ralph L. Carr Colorado Judicial Center 1300 Broadway, 6th Floor Denver, CO 80203 Telephone: (720) 508-6775 E-Mail: emily.monnett@coag.gov Registration Number: 55444 *Counsel of Record <i>Attorney for the Title Board</i></p>	
<p>THE TITLE BOARD'S ANSWER BRIEF</p>

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	PAGE
STATEMENT OF THE CASE.....	1
I. The Board acted within its discretion in describing the limitations on a VPA’s practice of veterinary medicine.....	1
II. The accountability measures contained within the Initiative are implementation details that need not be explained in the title.	4
CONCLUSION.....	6

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

PAGE

CASES

In re 2019-2020 #315, 2020 CO 6 4

In Re Title, Ballot Title and Submission Clause, and Summary
Pertaining to Proposed Election Reform Amendment, 852 P.2d 28
(Colo. 1993)..... 2, 3, 5
